TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Credit Suisse AG,Cayman Islands Branch		06/05/2012	Bank: SWITZERLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Questex Media Group LLC		
Street Address:	275 Grove Street, Suite 2-130		
City:	Newton		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02466		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2564770	GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2341952	GOLFDOM
Registration Number:	1666686	GPS WORLD
Registration Number:	1557418	LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3791678	PEST MANAGEMENT PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	1072234	RSI
Registration Number:	1584614	LP/GAS
Registration Number:	1960218	PIT & QUARRY
Registration Number:	3149720	PP&E PORTABLE PLANTS & EQUIPMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900225243

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6173453000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0032

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Peckham, Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43375.6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah J Peckham

Signature: /Deborah J Peckham/

Date: 06/08/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Questex release 1#page1.tif source=Questex release 1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0033

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH Eleven Madison Avenue New York, NY 10010

Tive 5 April ___, 2012

Questex Media Group LLC 275 Grove Street Suite 2-130 Newton, MA 02466

Dear Sir or Madam:

You have requested that Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch provide you this release letter (this "Letter").

Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as First Lien Collateral Agent (the "First Lien Agent"), executed a First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement against QMG Acquisition LLC (now known as Questex Media Group LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor"), on December 16, 2009 (the "First Lien"), and recorded the First Lien with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") and with the United States Copyright Office (the "Copyright Office"), evidencing and giving notice of the First Lien Agent's security interest in the intellectual property of the Debtor listed therein.

Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Second Lien Collateral Agent (the "Second Lien Agent"), executed a certain Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, by and between the Second Lien Agent and the Debtor, dated as of December 16, 2009, as amended (the "Second Lien"), and recorded the Second Lien at the Copyright Office and the PTO, evidencing and giving notice of the Second Lien Agent's security interest in the intellectual property of the Debtor listed therein.

By execution of this Letter, the First Lien Agent and the Second Lien Agent (collectively, the "Lender") hereby release all security interests in and to the property held under both the First Lien and the Second Lien described in the attached Schedule A, and the Lender and its agents shall be deemed authorized to file this Letter with the PTO and the Copyright Office evidencing such release and to take all reasonable additional steps as may be necessary to effectuate such release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0034

SCHEDULE A

Lender:Debtor:Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands BranchQuestex Media Group LLCEleven Madison Avenue275 Grove Street, Suite 2-130New York, NY 10010Newton, MA 02466

Intellectual Property

Registered Trademarks:

Trademark Name	Country	Status	Application No.	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS	United States	Registered	76/020,672	2564770	4/7/2000	4/23/2002
GOLFDOM	United States	Registered	75/565,478	2341952	10/7/1998	4/11/2000
GPS WORLD	United States	Registered	74/092,413	1666686	8/27/1990	12/3/1991
LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT	United States	Registered	73/714,067	1557418	2/29/1988	9/19/1989
PEST MANAGEMENT PROFESSIONAL	United States	Registered	77/752,036	3791678	6/4/2009	5/18/2010
RSI	United States	Registered	73/101,177	1072234	9/27/1976	8/30/1977
LP/GAS	United States	Registered	73/786,577	1584614	3/14/1989	2/27/1990
PIT & QUARRY	United States	Registered	74/654,184	1960218	3/31/1995	3/5/1996
PP&E PORTABLE PLANTS AND EQUIPMENT	United States	Registered	78/500,535	3149720	10/12/2004	9/26/2006

Schedule A

t

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0035